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1.  South District WWTP1.  South District WWTP1.  South District WWTP1.  South District WWTP1.  South District WWTP1.  South District WWTP

1.01  Headworks1.01  Headworks1.01  Headworks1.01  Headworks1.01  Headworks1.01  Headworks

1.1.1 Engineering Design - SD Headworks 02-Feb-15 A 01-Oct-15 27-Feb-15 A 26-Apr-16

1.1.2 Permitting - SD Headworks 02-Feb-15 A 27-Apr-16 27-Feb-15 A 26-Apr-17

1.1.3 Procurement - SD Headworks 02-Feb-15 A 27-Apr-17 26-Apr-18 26-Apr-18

1.1.4 Construction - SD Headworks 24-Mar-15 A 27-Apr-18 15-Nov-19 23-Feb-20

1.02  Oxygen Production1.02  Oxygen Production1.02  Oxygen Production1.02  Oxygen Production1.02  Oxygen Production1.02  Oxygen Production

1.2.1 Engineering Design - SD Oxygen Production 09-Apr-15 A 01-Jan-15 07-Feb-16 A 29-May-16

1.2.2 Permitting - SD Oxygen Production 08-Feb-16 A 30-May-16 28-Feb-17 31-Mar-17

1.2.3 Procurement - SD Oxygen Production 28-Nov-16 A 26-Nov-16 14-May-17 22-Aug-17

1.2.4 Construction - SD Oxygen Production 15-May-17 23-Aug-17 09-Sep-19 13-Sep-19

1.03  Oxygenation Trains1.03  Oxygenation Trains1.03  Oxygenation Trains1.03  Oxygenation Trains1.03  Oxygenation Trains1.03  Oxygenation Trains

1.03 (1) - Oxygenation Trains Structural Rehab1.03 (1) - Oxygenation Trains Structural Rehab1.03 (1) - Oxygenation Trains Structural Rehab1.03 (1) - Oxygenation Trains Structural Rehab1.03 (1) - Oxygenation Trains Structural Rehab1.03 (1) - Oxygenation Trains Structural Rehab

1.3.4 Construction Train 5 - SD Oxygenation Trains Struct. Rehab 15-Nov-17 18-Jul-19 17-Mar-18 17-Nov-19

1.3.5 Construction Train 6 - SD Oxygenation Trains Struct. Rehab 15-Nov-19 17-Jul-20 16-Mar-20 16-Nov-20

1.3.6 Construction Train 4 - SD Oxygenation Trains Struct. Rehab 01-Apr-17 16-Jul-21 01-Jul-17 16-Nov-21

1.3.7 Construction Train 3 - SD Oxygenation Trains Struct. Rehab 15-Nov-20 17-Jul-22 18-Mar-21 17-Nov-22

1.3.8 Construction Train 2 - SD Oxygenation Trains Struct. Rehab 15-Nov-21 17-Jul-23 18-Mar-22* 17-Nov-23

1.3.9 Construction Train 1 - SD Oxygenation Trains Struct. Rehab 02-Feb-15 A 17-Jul-24 08-Jan-16 A 17-Nov-24

1.3.10 Construction Train 7 - SD Oxygenation Trains Struct. Rehab 15-Nov-18 17-Jul-25 17-Mar-19 16-Nov-25

1.03 (2) - Oxygenation Trains - Electrical Building Expansion1.03 (2) - Oxygenation Trains - Electrical Building Expansion1.03 (2) - Oxygenation Trains - Electrical Building Expansion1.03 (2) - Oxygenation Trains - Electrical Building Expansion1.03 (2) - Oxygenation Trains - Electrical Building Expansion1.03 (2) - Oxygenation Trains - Electrical Building Expansion

1.3.1 Engineering Design - SD Oxygenation Trains Electrical Building Expansion 01-May-17 31-Dec-16 23-Jun-18 17-Jul-17

1.3.2 Permitting - SD Oxygenation Trains Electrical Building Expansion 24-Jun-18 18-Jul-17 20-Dec-18 17-Jul-18

1.3.3 Procurement - SD Oxygenation Trains Electrical Building Expansion 21-Dec-18 18-Jul-18 19-Sep-19 17-Jul-19

1.04  Chlorine Building1.04  Chlorine Building1.04  Chlorine Building1.04  Chlorine Building1.04  Chlorine Building1.04  Chlorine Building

1.4.1 Engineering Design - SD Chlorine Building 18-Aug-17 01-Dec-18 23-Sep-18 10-Apr-19

1.4.2 Permitting - SD Chlorine Building 24-Sep-18 11-Apr-19 20-Jun-19 09-Apr-20

1.4.3 Procurement - SD Chlorine Building - SD Chlorine Building 24-Jun-19 10-Apr-20 19-Mar-20 09-Apr-21

1.4.4 Construction - SD Chlorine Building - SD Chlorine Building 20-Mar-20 10-Apr-21 11-May-21 01-Jun-22

1.05  Effluent Pump Station1.05  Effluent Pump Station1.05  Effluent Pump Station1.05  Effluent Pump Station1.05  Effluent Pump Station1.05  Effluent Pump Station

1.5.1 Engineering Design - SD Effluent Pump Station 19-Nov-13 A 01-Sep-16 17-Jun-19 10-Jul-17

1.5.2 Permitting - SD Effluent Pump Station 19-Nov-13 A 11-Jul-17 15-Aug-18 10-Jul-18

1.5.3 Procurement - SD Effluent Pump Station 18-Feb-14 A 11-Jul-18 15-May-19 10-Jul-19

1.5.4 Construction - SD Effluent Pump Station 20-May-14 A 11-Jul-19 04-May-21 07-Apr-22

1.06  Gravity Sludge Thickeners1.06  Gravity Sludge Thickeners1.06  Gravity Sludge Thickeners1.06  Gravity Sludge Thickeners1.06  Gravity Sludge Thickeners1.06  Gravity Sludge Thickeners

1.6.1 Engineering Design - SD Gravity Sludge Thickeners 03-Jul-14 A 01-Jan-18 29-Mar-16 A 18-Aug-18

1.6.2 Permitting - SD Gravity Sludge Thickeners 29-Jan-16 A 19-Aug-18 10-Sep-18 18-Aug-19

1.6.3 Procurement - SD Gravity Sludge Thickeners - SD Gravity Sludge Thickeners 29-Mar-16 A 19-Aug-19 27-Jul-17 17-Aug-20

1.6.4 Construction - SD Gravity Sludge Thickeners 04-Mar-18 18-Aug-20 19-Sep-19 24-Sep-22

1.07  Digesters and Control Building1.07  Digesters and Control Building1.07  Digesters and Control Building1.07  Digesters and Control Building1.07  Digesters and Control Building1.07  Digesters and Control Building

1.7.1 Engineering Design - SD Digesters & Control Building 30-Jun-14 A 03-Jul-14 31-Aug-16 A 30-Sep-16

1.7.2 Permitting - SD Digesters & Control Building 26-Oct-15 A 27-Jul-14 27-Jan-17 31-Mar-17

1.7.3 Procurement - SD Digesters & Control Building 18-Jun-17 15-Jul-17 14-Mar-18 09-Jan-18
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1.7.4 Construction - SD Digesters & Control Building 15-Mar-18 09-Sep-17 26-Jun-21 28-Oct-21

1.08  Dewatering Facility1.08  Dewatering Facility1.08  Dewatering Facility1.08  Dewatering Facility1.08  Dewatering Facility1.08  Dewatering Facility

1.8.1 Engineering Design (DCP)  - SD Dewatering Facilities 19-Dec-14 A 01-Jul-14 29-Mar-16 A 13-Apr-15

1.8.3 Procurement - SD Dewatering Facilities 29-Mar-16 A 13-Apr-16 27-Jul-17 12-Apr-17

1.8.2 Permitting - SD Dewatering Facilities 29-Jan-16 A 14-Apr-15 10-Sep-18 26-Dec-17

1.8.4 Construction - SD Dewatering Facilities 04-Mar-18 12-Jun-17 19-Sep-19 28-Nov-19

1.09  FOG Removal Facility1.09  FOG Removal Facility1.09  FOG Removal Facility1.09  FOG Removal Facility1.09  FOG Removal Facility1.09  FOG Removal Facility

1.9.1 Engineering Design - SD FOG Removal Facility 08-Jul-14 A 08-Jul-14 21-Jan-16 A 16-Feb-16

1.9.2 Permitting - SD FOG Removal Facility 10-Nov-15 A 17-Feb-16 24-Sep-16 A 28-Oct-16

1.9.3 Procurement - SD FOG Removal Facility 05-Aug-16 A 03-May-15 06-Apr-17 15-May-17

1.9.4 Construction - SD FOG Removal Facility 07-Apr-17 16-May-17 02-Mar-18 07-Dec-17

1.10  Odor Control1.10  Odor Control1.10  Odor Control1.10  Odor Control1.10  Odor Control1.10  Odor Control

1.10.1 Engineering Design - SD Odor Control 04-Jun-18 01-Dec-18 27-Jul-19 27-Jun-19

1.10.2 Permitting - SD Odor Control 28-Jul-19 28-Jun-19 23-Jan-20 26-Jun-20

1.10.3 Procurement - SD Odor Control 27-Jan-20 27-Jun-20 22-Oct-20 26-Jun-21

1.10.4 Construction - SD Odor Control 23-Oct-20 27-Jun-21 21-Aug-22 25-Apr-23

1.11  General Electrical1.11  General Electrical1.11  General Electrical1.11  General Electrical1.11  General Electrical1.11  General Electrical

1.11.1 Engineering Design (Summary) - SD General Electrical 30-Jun-14 A 31-Dec-16 04-Oct-17 28-May-17

1.11.2 Permitting (Summary) - SD General Electrical 26-Oct-15 A 29-May-17 15-Aug-18 28-May-18

1.11.3 Procurement (Summary) - SD General Electrical 18-Jun-17 29-May-18 12-May-19 28-May-19

1.11.4 Construction (Summary) - SD General Electrical 14-May-18 29-May-19 10-Mar-21 26-Mar-21

1.12  Chlorine Contact Chamber1.12  Chlorine Contact Chamber1.12  Chlorine Contact Chamber1.12  Chlorine Contact Chamber1.12  Chlorine Contact Chamber1.12  Chlorine Contact Chamber

1.12.1 Engineering Design - SD Chlorine Contact Chamber 01-Oct-15 A 01-Aug-16 16-Aug-19 08-Apr-17

1.12.2 Permitting - SD Chlorine Contact Chamber 01-Oct-15 A 09-Apr-17 30-Oct-15 A 08-Apr-18

1.12.3 Procurement - SD Chlorine Contact Chamber 24-Aug-15 A 09-Apr-18 14-Nov-19 08-Apr-19

1.12.4 Construction - SD Chlorine Contact Chamber Struct. Rehab 05-Jan-16 A 09-Apr-19 30-Mar-20 18-Jun-21

2.  Central District WWTP2.  Central District WWTP2.  Central District WWTP2.  Central District WWTP2.  Central District WWTP2.  Central District WWTP

2.01  Miscellaneous Electrical Improvements2.01  Miscellaneous Electrical Improvements2.01  Miscellaneous Electrical Improvements2.01  Miscellaneous Electrical Improvements2.01  Miscellaneous Electrical Improvements2.01  Miscellaneous Electrical Improvements

2.1.1 Engineering Design - CD Misc. Elect. Improvements 11-Jun-14 A 01-Jan-17 15-Sep-17 20-Jun-17

2.1.2 Permitting - CD Misc. Elect. Improvements 18-Dec-15 A 21-Jun-17 27-Nov-17 20-Jun-18

2.1.3 Procurement - CD Misc. Elect. Improvements 24-Jul-15 A 21-Jun-18 28-Sep-18 20-Jun-19

2.1.4 Construction - CD Misc. Elect. Improvements 29-Jan-16 A 21-Jun-19 01-Feb-20 06-Mar-20

2.02  Building Improvements2.02  Building Improvements2.02  Building Improvements2.02  Building Improvements2.02  Building Improvements2.02  Building Improvements

2.2.1 Engineering Design - CD Repairs to Various Buildings 26-Mar-14 A 01-May-14 05-May-16 A 18-Oct-14

2.2.2 Permitting - CD Repairs to Various Buildings 13-Oct-14 A 19-Oct-14 23-Jun-16 A 27-Aug-16

2.2.3 Procurement - CD Repairs to Various Buildings 03-Jun-14 A 19-Oct-15 21-Dec-16 A 31-Jan-17

2.2.4 Construction - CD Repairs to Various Buildings 16-Oct-14 A 18-Oct-16 18-Aug-17 06-Sep-17

2.03  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 12.03  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 12.03  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 12.03  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 12.03  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 12.03  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 1

2.3.1 Engineering Design - CD Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 1 06-Oct-14 A 01-Sep-14 28-Jan-16 A 05-Jan-16

2.3.2 Permitting - CD Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 1 28-Jan-16 A 04-Aug-14 05-Aug-16 A 01-Jun-16

2.3.3 Procurement - CD Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 1 07-Mar-16 A 06-Jan-16 29-Aug-16 A 16-Oct-16

2.3.4 Construction - CD Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 1 30-Aug-16 A 17-Oct-16 29-Sep-17 22-Oct-17

2.04  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 22.04  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 22.04  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 22.04  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 22.04  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 22.04  Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 2

2.4.1 Engineering Design - CD Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 2 06-Oct-14 A 01-Sep-14 28-Jan-16 A 19-Feb-16
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2.4.2 Permitting - CD Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 2 29-Jan-16 A 04-Mar-15 05-Aug-16 A 18-Jun-16

2.4.3 Procurement - CD Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 2 07-Mar-16 A 03-Mar-16 29-Aug-16 A 02-Mar-17

2.4.4 Construction - CD Headworks/Grit Basin Plant 2 30-Aug-16 A 03-Mar-17 12-Mar-18 22-May-18

2.05  Oxygenation Trains Plant 12.05  Oxygenation Trains Plant 12.05  Oxygenation Trains Plant 12.05  Oxygenation Trains Plant 12.05  Oxygenation Trains Plant 12.05  Oxygenation Trains Plant 1

2.5.1 Engineering Design - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 1 01-Mar-11 A 01-Jun-14 16-Aug-17 02-Sep-14

2.5.2 Permitting - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 1 01-Mar-11 A 03-Sep-14 02-May-11 A 02-Sep-15

2.5.4 Structural Rehab Train #2 - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 1 01-Apr-17 14-Dec-16 01-Jul-17 14-Apr-17

2.5.3 Procurement - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 1 03-May-11 A 03-Sep-15 14-Nov-17 14-Dec-17

2.5.5 Structural Rehab Train #3 - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 1 15-Nov-17 15-Dec-17 30-Mar-18 15-Apr-18

2.06  Oxygenation Trains Plant 22.06  Oxygenation Trains Plant 22.06  Oxygenation Trains Plant 22.06  Oxygenation Trains Plant 22.06  Oxygenation Trains Plant 22.06  Oxygenation Trains Plant 2

2.6.1 Engineering Design - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 2 01-Mar-11 A 01-Jun-16 02-May-11 A 02-Sep-16

2.6.2 Permitting - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 2 01-Mar-11 A 03-Sep-16 02-May-11 A 02-Sep-17

2.6.3 Procurement - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 2 02-May-11 A 03-Sep-17 14-Nov-18 16-Nov-18

2.6.4 Structural Rehab Train #1 - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 2 11-Jan-16 A 16-Dec-18 30-Nov-17 18-Mar-19

2.6.5 Structural Rehab Train #2 - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 2 15-Nov-18 16-Dec-19 28-May-19 14-Apr-20

2.6.6 Structural Rehab Train #3 - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 2 15-Jul-15 A 15-Dec-20 29-Feb-16 A 15-Apr-21

2.6.7 Structural Rehab Train #4 - CD Oxygenation Trains Plant 2 15-Nov-17 16-Dec-21 28-May-18 14-Apr-22

2.07  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 12.07  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 12.07  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 12.07  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 12.07  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 12.07  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 1

2.7.1 Engineering Design - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 1 03-Oct-17 01-Apr-21 04-Nov-18 05-Oct-21

2.7.2 Permitting - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 1 05-Nov-18 06-Oct-21 03-May-19 05-Oct-22

2.7.3 Procurement - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 1 07-May-19 06-Oct-22 31-Jan-20 05-Oct-23

2.07 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 12.07 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 12.07 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 12.07 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 12.07 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 12.07 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 1

2.7.4 Construction Clarifiers 1&2 - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 1 01-Feb-20 06-Oct-23 13-Jan-21 17-Sep-24

2.7.5 Construction Clarifiers 3&4 - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 1 14-Jan-21 18-Sep-24 27-Dec-21 31-Aug-25

2.7.6 Construction Clarifiers 5&6 - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 1 28-Dec-21 01-Sep-25 11-Dec-22 15-Aug-26

2.08  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 22.08  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 22.08  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 22.08  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 22.08  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 22.08  Secondary Clarifiers Plant 2

2.8.1 Engineering Design - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 2 10-Mar-16 A 01-Jun-16 02-Feb-17 31-Mar-17

2.8.2 Permitting - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 2 28-Jul-16 A 06-Dec-16 23-Aug-17 05-Dec-17

2.8.3 Procurement - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 2 27-Aug-17 06-Dec-17 23-May-18 05-Dec-18

2.08 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 22.08 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 22.08 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 22.08 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 22.08 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 22.08 (1) Secondary Clarifiers Plant 2

2.8.4 Construction Clarifiers 1&2 - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 2 24-May-18 06-Dec-18 06-May-19 18-Nov-19

2.8.5 Construction Clarifiers 3&4 - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 2 07-May-19 19-Nov-19 19-Apr-20 01-Nov-20

2.8.6 Construction Clarifiers 5&6 - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 2 20-Apr-20 02-Nov-20 02-Apr-21 15-Oct-21

2.8.7 Construction Clarifiers 7&8 - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 2 03-Apr-21 16-Oct-21 16-Mar-22 28-Sep-22

2.8.8 Construction Clarifiers 9&10 - CD Secondary Clarifiers Plant 2 17-Mar-22 29-Sep-22 28-Feb-23 12-Sep-23

2.09  Return Sludge PS Plant 12.09  Return Sludge PS Plant 12.09  Return Sludge PS Plant 12.09  Return Sludge PS Plant 12.09  Return Sludge PS Plant 12.09  Return Sludge PS Plant 1

2.9.1 Engineering Design - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 1 03-Oct-17 01-Apr-21 04-Nov-18 05-Oct-21

2.9.2 Permitting - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 1 05-Nov-18 06-Oct-21 03-May-19 05-Oct-22

2.9.3 Procurement - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 1 07-May-19 06-Oct-22 31-Jan-20 05-Oct-23

2.9.4 Construction PS #1 - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 1 01-Feb-20 06-Oct-23 13-Jan-21 17-Sep-24

2.9.5 Construction PS #2 - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 1 14-Jan-21 18-Sep-24 27-Dec-21 31-Aug-25

2.9.6 Construction PS #3 - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 1 28-Dec-21 01-Sep-25 11-Dec-22 15-Aug-26

2.10  Return Sludge PS Plant 22.10  Return Sludge PS Plant 22.10  Return Sludge PS Plant 22.10  Return Sludge PS Plant 22.10  Return Sludge PS Plant 22.10  Return Sludge PS Plant 2

2.10.1 Engineering Design - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 2 11-Mar-16 A 01-Jun-16 02-Feb-17 31-Mar-17
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2.10.2 Permitting - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 2 22-Mar-16 A 06-Dec-16 23-Aug-17 05-Dec-17

2.10.3 Procurement - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 2 14-Apr-16 A 06-Dec-17 23-May-18 05-Dec-18

2.10  (1) Return Sludge PS Plant 2 - RAS Pump2.10  (1) Return Sludge PS Plant 2 - RAS Pump2.10  (1) Return Sludge PS Plant 2 - RAS Pump2.10  (1) Return Sludge PS Plant 2 - RAS Pump2.10  (1) Return Sludge PS Plant 2 - RAS Pump2.10  (1) Return Sludge PS Plant 2 - RAS Pump

2.10.4 Construction PS #1 - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 2 24-May-18 06-Dec-18 06-May-19 18-Nov-19

2.10.5 Construction PS #2 - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 2 07-May-19 19-Nov-19 19-Apr-20 01-Nov-20

2.10.6 Construction PS #3 - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 2 20-Apr-20 02-Nov-20 02-Apr-21 15-Oct-21

2.10.7 Construction PS #4 - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 2 03-Apr-21 16-Oct-21 16-Mar-22 28-Sep-22

2.10.8 Construction PS #5 - CD Return Sludge PS Plant 2 17-Mar-22 29-Sep-22 28-Feb-23 12-Sep-23

2.11  Effluent Pump Station2.11  Effluent Pump Station2.11  Effluent Pump Station2.11  Effluent Pump Station2.11  Effluent Pump Station2.11  Effluent Pump Station

2.11.1 Engineering Design - CD Effluent Pump Station 24-Aug-16 A 01-Jan-17 31-May-17 20-Jun-17

2.11.2 Permitting - CD Effluent Pump Station 01-Jun-17 21-Jun-17 27-Nov-17 20-Jun-18

2.11.3 Procurement - CD Effluent Pump Station 01-Dec-17 21-Jun-18 27-Aug-18 20-Jun-19

2.11.4 Construction - CD Effluent Pump Station 28-Aug-18 21-Jun-19 17-Jul-19 09-May-20

2.12  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 12.12  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 12.12  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 12.12  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 12.12  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 12.12  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 1

2.12.1 Engineering Design - CD Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 1 30-Apr-15 A 01-Apr-17 29-Mar-16 A 05-Oct-17

2.12.2 Permitting - CD Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 1 29-Jan-16 A 06-Oct-17 10-Sep-18 05-Oct-18

2.12.3 Procurement - CD Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 1 29-Mar-16 A 06-Oct-18 27-Jul-17 05-Oct-19

2.12.4 Construction - CD Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 1 04-Mar-18 06-Oct-19 19-Sep-19 23-Apr-21

2.13  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 22.13  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 22.13  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 22.13  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 22.13  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 22.13  Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 2

2.13.1 Engineering Design - CD Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 2 11-Jun-14 A 01-Oct-15 29-Mar-16 A 22-Jul-16

2.13.2 Permitting - CD Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 2 29-Jan-16 A 06-Apr-17 10-Sep-18 11-Dec-17

2.13.3 Procurement - CD Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 2 29-Mar-16 A 06-Apr-17 27-Jul-17 05-Apr-18

2.13.4 Construction - CD Gravity Sludge Thickeners Plant 2 04-Mar-18 06-Apr-18 19-Sep-19 23-Oct-19

2.14  Digesters Plant 12.14  Digesters Plant 12.14  Digesters Plant 12.14  Digesters Plant 12.14  Digesters Plant 12.14  Digesters Plant 1

2.14.1  Cluster 12.14.1  Cluster 12.14.1  Cluster 12.14.1  Cluster 12.14.1  Cluster 12.14.1  Cluster 1

2.14.1.1 Engineering Design - CD Digesters Plant 1 Cluster 1 03-Nov-17 01-May-20 05-Dec-18 04-Nov-20

2.14.1.2 Permitting - CD Digesters Plant 1 Cluster 1 06-Dec-18 05-Nov-20 03-Jun-19 04-Nov-21

2.14.1.3 Procurement - CD Digesters Plant 1 Cluster 1 07-Jun-19 05-Nov-21 02-Mar-20 04-Nov-22

2.14.1.4 Construction - CD Digesters Plant 1 Cluster 1 03-Mar-20 05-Nov-22 15-Oct-21 18-Jun-24

2.14.2  Cluster 22.14.2  Cluster 22.14.2  Cluster 22.14.2  Cluster 22.14.2  Cluster 22.14.2  Cluster 2

2.14.2.1 Engineering Design - CD Digesters Plant 1 Cluster 2 04-Jun-18 01-Dec-21 06-Jul-19 06-Jun-22

2.14.2.2 Permitting - CD Digesters Plant 1 Cluster 2 07-Jul-19 07-Jun-22 02-Jan-20 06-Jun-23

2.14.2.3 Procurement - CD Digesters Plant 1 Cluster 2 06-Jan-20 07-Jun-23 01-Oct-20 05-Jun-24

2.14.2.4 Construction - CD Digesters Plant 1 Cluster 2 02-Oct-20 06-Jun-24 17-May-22 19-Jan-26

2.15  Digesters Plant 22.15  Digesters Plant 22.15  Digesters Plant 22.15  Digesters Plant 22.15  Digesters Plant 22.15  Digesters Plant 2

2.15.1  Cluster 12.15.1  Cluster 12.15.1  Cluster 12.15.1  Cluster 12.15.1  Cluster 12.15.1  Cluster 1

2.15.1.1 Engineering Design - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 1 01-Jul-14 A 11-Jun-14 29-Sep-15 A 29-Oct-15

2.15.1.2 Permitting - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 1 30-Sep-15 A 30-Sep-15 24-Aug-16 A 27-Mar-16

2.15.1.3 Procurement - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 1 15-Apr-16 A 28-Mar-16 30-Oct-16 A 31-Dec-16

2.15.1.4 Construction - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 1 23-Mar-15 A 24-Sep-16 23-Apr-18 30-Apr-18

2.15.2  Cluster 22.15.2  Cluster 22.15.2  Cluster 22.15.2  Cluster 22.15.2  Cluster 22.15.2  Cluster 2

2.15.2.1 Engineering Design - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 2 04-May-15 A 10-Jan-18 23-Aug-16 A 07-Dec-18

2.15.2.2 Permitting - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 2 24-Aug-16 A 08-Dec-18 17-Feb-17 07-Dec-19

2.15.2.3 Procurement - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 2 21-Feb-17 08-Dec-19 17-Nov-17 06-Dec-20

2.15.2.4 Construction - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 2 24-May-18 07-Dec-20 24-Nov-19 21-Jul-22
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2.15.3  Cluster 32.15.3  Cluster 32.15.3  Cluster 32.15.3  Cluster 32.15.3  Cluster 32.15.3  Cluster 3

2.15.3.1 Engineering Design - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 3 01-Feb-17 10-Jan-18 28-Sep-17 07-Dec-18

2.15.3.2 Permitting - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 3 29-Sep-17 08-Dec-18 25-Jun-18 07-Dec-19

2.15.3.3 Procurement - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 3 29-Jun-18 08-Dec-19 25-Mar-19 06-Dec-20

2.15.3.4 Construction - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 3 25-Dec-19 07-Dec-20 26-Jun-21 21-Jul-22

2.15.4  Cluster 42.15.4  Cluster 42.15.4  Cluster 42.15.4  Cluster 42.15.4  Cluster 42.15.4  Cluster 4

2.15.4.1 Engineering Design - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 4 04-May-15 A 19-Mar-15 25-Oct-19 11-Mar-16

2.15.4.2 Permitting - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 4 26-Oct-19 12-Mar-16 21-Jul-20 31-Aug-20

2.15.4.3 Procurement - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 4 25-Jul-20 01-Sep-20 20-Apr-21 31-Aug-21

2.15.4.4 Construction - CD Digesters Plant 2 Cluster 4 17-Jul-21 01-Sep-21 16-Jul-22 21-Jul-22

2.16  Dewatering Building2.16  Dewatering Building2.16  Dewatering Building2.16  Dewatering Building2.16  Dewatering Building2.16  Dewatering Building

2.16.1 Engineering Design - CD Dewatering Building 01-May-15 A 01-Jun-16 29-Mar-16 A 01-Aug-17

2.16.2 Permitting - CD Dewatering Building 29-Jan-16 A 02-Aug-17 10-Sep-18 01-Aug-18

2.16.3 Procurement - CD Dewatering Building 29-Mar-16 A 02-Aug-18 27-Jul-17 01-Aug-19

2.16.4 Construction - CD Dewatering Building 04-Mar-18 02-Aug-19 19-Sep-19 07-Aug-21

2.17  Chlorination Facilities2.17  Chlorination Facilities2.17  Chlorination Facilities2.17  Chlorination Facilities2.17  Chlorination Facilities2.17  Chlorination Facilities

2.17.1 Engineering Design - CD Chlorination Facilities 01-Oct-13 A 01-Oct-13 13-Nov-15 A 07-Sep-14

2.17.2 Permitting - CD Chlorination Facilities 20-Nov-15 A 08-Sep-14 27-Jun-16 A 30-Jul-16

2.17.3 Procurement - CD Chlorination Facilities 16-Nov-15 A 08-Feb-16 28-Mar-16 A 06-Sep-16

2.17.4 Construction - CD Chlorination Facilities 18-Apr-16 A 07-Sep-16 19-Oct-17 29-Sep-17

2.18  Odor Control Systems2.18  Odor Control Systems2.18  Odor Control Systems2.18  Odor Control Systems2.18  Odor Control Systems2.18  Odor Control Systems

2.18.1 Engineering Design - CD Odor Control Systems 06-Oct-14 A 01-Oct-16 29-Mar-16 A 17-Jun-17

2.18.2 Permitting (Summary) - CD Odor Control Systems 29-Jan-16 A 18-Jun-17 19-Sep-19 17-Jun-18

2.18.3 Procurement (Summary) - CD Odor Control Systems - CD Odor Control Systems 29-Mar-16 A 18-Jun-18 19-Sep-19 17-Jun-19

2.18.4 Construction (Summary) - CD Odor Control Systems 30-Aug-16 A 18-Jun-19 19-Sep-19 09-Jul-20

2.19  Co-Gen Improvements2.19  Co-Gen Improvements2.19  Co-Gen Improvements2.19  Co-Gen Improvements2.19  Co-Gen Improvements2.19  Co-Gen Improvements

2.19.1 Engineering Design - CD Co-Gen Improvements 22-Nov-12 A 01-May-14 31-Oct-16 A 14-Nov-16

2.19.2 Permitting - CD Co-Gen Improvements 11-Mar-14 A 18-Aug-15 02-May-17 29-May-17

2.19.3 Procurement - CD Co-Gen Improvements 12-Mar-14 A 17-Aug-16 07-Mar-17 16-Aug-17

2.19.4 Construction - CD Co-Gen Improvements 30-Jul-14 A 17-Aug-17 27-Dec-18 31-Mar-19

2.20  Septage Unloading Station2.20  Septage Unloading Station2.20  Septage Unloading Station2.20  Septage Unloading Station2.20  Septage Unloading Station2.20  Septage Unloading Station

2.20.1 Engineering Design - CD Septage Unloading Station 01-Nov-18 01-Nov-18 09-Aug-19 09-Aug-19

2.20.2 Permitting - CD Septage Unloading Station 10-Aug-19 10-Aug-19 08-Aug-20 08-Aug-20

2.20.3 Procurement - CD Septage Unloading Station 09-Aug-20 09-Aug-20 08-Aug-21 08-Aug-21

2.20.4 Construction - CD Septage Unloading Station 09-Aug-21 09-Aug-21 03-Jun-22 03-Jun-22

2.21  Pump Station No.12.21  Pump Station No.12.21  Pump Station No.12.21  Pump Station No.12.21  Pump Station No.12.21  Pump Station No.1

2.21.1 Engineering Design - CD Pump Station No. 1 13-Aug-15 A 01-Oct-16 04-May-17 28-Apr-17

2.21.2 Permitting - CD Pump Station No. 1 05-May-17 06-Feb-17 31-Oct-17 05-Feb-18

2.21.3 Procurement - CD Pump Station No. 1 04-Nov-17 06-Feb-18 31-Jul-18 05-Feb-19

2.21.4 Construction - CD Pump Station No. 1 01-Aug-18 06-Feb-19 12-Oct-19 23-Oct-19

2.22  Pump Station No.22.22  Pump Station No.22.22  Pump Station No.22.22  Pump Station No.22.22  Pump Station No.22.22  Pump Station No.2

2.22.1 Engineering Design - CD Pump Station No. 2 15-Apr-15 A 01-Oct-14 11-Apr-16 A 05-Feb-15

2.22.2 Permitting - CD Pump Station No. 2 12-Apr-16 A 06-Feb-15 02-Dec-16 A 15-Dec-16

2.22.3 Procurement - CD Pump Station No. 2 15-Jul-16 A 29-Jul-16 30-Jan-17 04-Feb-17
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2.22.4 Construction - CD Pump Station No. 2 31-Jan-17 05-Feb-17 17-Oct-17 22-Oct-17

2.23  O2 Plant Process Controls Phase 22.23  O2 Plant Process Controls Phase 22.23  O2 Plant Process Controls Phase 22.23  O2 Plant Process Controls Phase 22.23  O2 Plant Process Controls Phase 22.23  O2 Plant Process Controls Phase 2

2.23.1 Engineering Design - CD O2 Plant Process Controls Phase 2 01-Oct-13 A 01-Oct-13 20-Dec-13 A 02-Feb-14

2.23.2 Permitting - CD O2 Plant Process Controls Phase 2 01-Oct-13 A 03-Feb-14 20-Dec-13 A 02-Feb-15

2.23.3 Procurement - CD O2 Plant Process Controls Phase 2 02-Jun-14 A 03-Feb-15 13-Apr-15 A 02-Feb-16

2.23.4 Construction - CD O2 Plant Process Controls Phase 2 20-Apr-15 A 03-Feb-16 25-Apr-16 A 09-Mar-17

2.24  Gas Monitoring and Alarms2.24  Gas Monitoring and Alarms2.24  Gas Monitoring and Alarms2.24  Gas Monitoring and Alarms2.24  Gas Monitoring and Alarms2.24  Gas Monitoring and Alarms

2.24.1 Engineering Design - CD Gas Monitoring and Alarms 13-Apr-15 A 01-Jan-15 11-Aug-15 A 04-Mar-15

2.24.2 Permitting - CD Gas Monitoring and Alarms 24-Aug-15 A 05-Mar-15 27-Feb-16 A 19-Apr-16

2.24.3 Procurement - CD Gas Monitoring and Alarms 07-Mar-16 A 20-Apr-16 03-Mar-17 03-Mar-17

2.24.4 Construction - CD Gas Monitoring and Alarms 12-Oct-16 A 04-Mar-17 29-Jul-17 19-Sep-17

2.25  Ventilation Improvements2.25  Ventilation Improvements2.25  Ventilation Improvements2.25  Ventilation Improvements2.25  Ventilation Improvements2.25  Ventilation Improvements

2.25.1 Engineering Design - CD Ventilation Improvements 11-Jun-14 A 01-Jan-21 05-Jun-20 07-Jul-21

2.25.2 Permitting - CD Ventilation Improvements 30-Sep-15 A 08-Jul-21 02-Dec-20 07-Jul-22

2.25.3 Procurement - CD Ventilation Improvements 15-Apr-16 A 08-Jul-22 29-Aug-21 07-Jul-23

2.25.4 Construction - CD Ventilation Improvements 30-Aug-16 A 08-Jul-23 22-Apr-23 27-Feb-25

2.26  Rehabilitation of Walkways and Stairways2.26  Rehabilitation of Walkways and Stairways2.26  Rehabilitation of Walkways and Stairways2.26  Rehabilitation of Walkways and Stairways2.26  Rehabilitation of Walkways and Stairways2.26  Rehabilitation of Walkways and Stairways

2.26.1 Construction - CD Rehab of Walkways & Stairways 01-Oct-13 A 01-Oct-13 28-Dec-23 27-Sep-27

2.27  Oxygen Production2.27  Oxygen Production2.27  Oxygen Production2.27  Oxygen Production2.27  Oxygen Production2.27  Oxygen Production

2.27.2 Permitting - Site Preparation (utilities and demolition) 14-Apr-17 15-Apr-17 10-Oct-17 05-Mar-17

2.27.1 Engineering Design - CD Oxygen Production 16-Apr-15 A 01-Jan-15 13-Apr-17 17-Apr-17

2.27.3 Procurement (Summary) - CD Oxygen Production & Site Preparation 06-Jun-17 06-Mar-17 08-Apr-18 30-Dec-17

2.27.4 Construction (Summary) - CD Oxygen Production & Site Preparation 31-Jan-18 31-Dec-17 12-Mar-20 30-Dec-19

2.28  SCADA RTU Upgrades2.28  SCADA RTU Upgrades2.28  SCADA RTU Upgrades2.28  SCADA RTU Upgrades2.28  SCADA RTU Upgrades2.28  SCADA RTU Upgrades

2.28.1 Construction - CD SCADA RTU Upgrades 01-Oct-13 A 01-Oct-13 10-Feb-14 A 29-Mar-14

2.29  High Strength Influent Impact Study2.29  High Strength Influent Impact Study2.29  High Strength Influent Impact Study2.29  High Strength Influent Impact Study2.29  High Strength Influent Impact Study2.29  High Strength Influent Impact Study

2.29.1 Engineering Study - CD High Strength Influent Study Impact 12-Feb-13 A 12-Feb-13 29-May-14 A 24-Jun-14

3.  North District WWTP3.  North District WWTP3.  North District WWTP3.  North District WWTP3.  North District WWTP3.  North District WWTP

3.01  Headworks and Sludge Degritting & Transfer3.01  Headworks and Sludge Degritting & Transfer3.01  Headworks and Sludge Degritting & Transfer3.01  Headworks and Sludge Degritting & Transfer3.01  Headworks and Sludge Degritting & Transfer3.01  Headworks and Sludge Degritting & Transfer

3.1.1 Engineering Design - ND Headworks & Sludge Degritting 20-Mar-13 A 20-Mar-13 11-Jul-14 A 19-Sep-14

3.1.2 Permitting - ND Headworks & Sludge Degritting 11-Jun-14 A 11-Jul-14 30-Sep-15 A 05-Sep-15

3.1.3 Procurement - ND Headworks & Sludge Degritting 08-Apr-15 A 01-Oct-14 01-Nov-15 A 03-Dec-15

3.1.4 Construction Phase 1: Screens - ND Headworks & Sludge Degritting 02-Nov-15 A 23-Dec-15 27-Apr-17 28-Feb-17

3.1.5 Construction Phase 2: Building Improvements - ND Headworks & Sludge Degritting 02-Nov-15 A 04-Dec-15 28-Sep-17 07-Apr-18

3.02  Primary Clarifiers and Odor Control3.02  Primary Clarifiers and Odor Control3.02  Primary Clarifiers and Odor Control3.02  Primary Clarifiers and Odor Control3.02  Primary Clarifiers and Odor Control3.02  Primary Clarifiers and Odor Control

3.2.1 Engineering Design - ND Primary Clarifiers & Odor Control 03-Sep-14 A 01-Nov-15 09-Mar-17 09-Mar-17

3.2.2 Permitting - ND Primary Clarifiers & Odor Control 26-Oct-15 A 10-Mar-17 05-Sep-17 05-Sep-17

3.2.3 Procurement - ND Primary Clarifiers & Odor Control 31-Jan-17 06-Sep-17 06-May-18 02-Jun-18

3.2.3 Construction - ND Primary Clarifiers & Odor Control 01-May-17 03-Jun-18 30-Jan-21 18-Apr-21

3.03  Oxygenation Trains3.03  Oxygenation Trains3.03  Oxygenation Trains3.03  Oxygenation Trains3.03  Oxygenation Trains3.03  Oxygenation Trains

3.3.1 Engineering Design - ND Oxygenation Trains 01-Dec-18 01-Jan-19 13-Oct-19 14-Oct-19

3.3.2 Permitting - ND Oxygenation Trains 14-Oct-19 15-Oct-19 10-Apr-20 13-Oct-20

3.3.3 Procurement - ND Oxygenation Trains 14-Apr-20 14-Oct-20 08-Jan-21 13-Oct-21

3.3.4 Construction - ND Oxygenation Trains 09-Jan-21 14-Oct-21 14-Apr-23 17-Jan-24
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3.04  Oxygen Production3.04  Oxygen Production3.04  Oxygen Production3.04  Oxygen Production3.04  Oxygen Production3.04  Oxygen Production

3.4.1 Engineering Design - ND Oxygen Production 25-Mar-17 01-Apr-20 05-Mar-19 17-Dec-20

3.4.2 Permitting - ND Oxygen Production 06-Mar-19 18-Dec-20 01-Sep-19 17-Dec-21

3.4.3 Procurement - ND Oxygen Production 05-Sep-19 18-Dec-21 31-May-20 17-Dec-22

3.4.4 Construction - ND Oxygen Production 01-Jun-20 18-Dec-22 09-Aug-22 12-Jan-24

3.05  Secondary Clarifiers3.05  Secondary Clarifiers3.05  Secondary Clarifiers3.05  Secondary Clarifiers3.05  Secondary Clarifiers3.05  Secondary Clarifiers

3.5.1 Engineering Design - ND Secondary Clarifiers 28-Aug-14 A 01-Dec-18 09-Feb-17 12-Nov-20

3.5.2 Permitting - ND Secondary Clarifiers 27-Mar-15 A 13-Nov-20 05-Sep-17 11-May-21

3.5.3 Procurement - ND Secondary Clarifiers 03-Oct-14 A 06-Feb-21 05-Jun-18 05-Feb-22

3.5.4 Construction - ND Secondary Clarifiers 19-Jan-15 A 06-Feb-22 22-Dec-23 24-Aug-27

3.06  Disinfection3.06  Disinfection3.06  Disinfection3.06  Disinfection3.06  Disinfection3.06  Disinfection

3.6.1 Engineering Design - ND Disinfection 21-Apr-14 A 01-Feb-17 24-Jul-16 A 06-Apr-17

3.6.2 Permitting - ND Disinfection 25-Jul-16 A 07-Apr-17 10-Jan-17 06-Apr-18

3.6.3 Procurement - ND Disinfection 14-Jan-17 07-Apr-18 10-Oct-17 06-Apr-19

3.6.4 Construction - ND Disinfection 11-Oct-17 07-Apr-19 16-Mar-19 09-Sep-20

3.07  Effluent Disposal3.07  Effluent Disposal3.07  Effluent Disposal3.07  Effluent Disposal3.07  Effluent Disposal3.07  Effluent Disposal

3.7.1 Engineering Design (Summary) - ND Effluent Disposal 12-Aug-14 A 01-Dec-15 16-Oct-15 A 12-Sep-16

3.7.2 Permitting (Summary) - ND Effluent Disposal 17-Feb-15 A 13-Sep-16 04-Dec-15 A 27-Dec-19

3.7.3 Procurement (Summary) - ND Effluent Disposal 21-Feb-14 A 13-Sep-17 17-Oct-16 A 07-May-20

3.7.4 Construction (Summary) - ND Effluent Disposal 18-Feb-15 A 08-May-20 18-Jun-18 28-Dec-21

3.08  Plant Wide Electrical3.08  Plant Wide Electrical3.08  Plant Wide Electrical3.08  Plant Wide Electrical3.08  Plant Wide Electrical3.08  Plant Wide Electrical

3.8.1 Engineering Design - ND Plant Wide Electrical 01-May-14 A 21-Apr-14 05-Mar-19 20-Jan-17

3.8.2 Permitting - ND Plant Wide Electrical 01-May-15 A 21-Jan-17 01-Sep-19 20-Jan-18

3.8.3 Procurement - ND Plant Wide Electrical 12-Mar-15 A 21-Jan-18 28-Nov-20 20-Jan-19

3.8.4 Construction - ND Plant Wide Electrical 01-Oct-15 A 21-Jan-19 22-Jan-22 20-Aug-22

3.09  Flood Mitigation3.09  Flood Mitigation3.09  Flood Mitigation3.09  Flood Mitigation3.09  Flood Mitigation3.09  Flood Mitigation

3.9.1 Engineering Design - ND Flood Mitigation 04-Apr-14 A 21-Apr-14 30-May-15 A 30-May-15

3.9.2 Permitting - ND Flood Mitigation 01-May-15 A 27-Nov-14 01-May-15 A 26-Nov-15

3.9.3 Procurement - ND Flood Mitigation 01-May-15 A 27-Nov-15 24-Jun-16 A 25-Nov-16

3.9.4 Construction - ND Flood Mitigation 01-May-15 A 26-Nov-16 24-Jun-16 A 13-Aug-17

3.10  Yard Piping Replacement3.10  Yard Piping Replacement3.10  Yard Piping Replacement3.10  Yard Piping Replacement3.10  Yard Piping Replacement3.10  Yard Piping Replacement

3.10.1 Engineering Design - ND Yard Piping Replacement 06-Apr-15 A 10-Apr-16 06-Apr-15 A 16-Jul-17

3.10.2 Permitting - ND Yard Piping Replacement 06-Apr-15 A 17-Jul-17 06-Apr-15 A 12-Jan-18

3.10.3 Procurement - ND Yard Piping Replacement 05-Apr-15 A 13-Jan-18 06-Apr-15 A 09-Oct-18

3.10.4 Construction - ND Yard Piping Replacement 25-May-15 A 10-Oct-18 24-May-16 A 04-Dec-21

3.11  SCADA RTU Upgrades3.11  SCADA RTU Upgrades3.11  SCADA RTU Upgrades3.11  SCADA RTU Upgrades3.11  SCADA RTU Upgrades3.11  SCADA RTU Upgrades

3.11.1 Construction - ND SCADA RTU Upgrades 30-Sep-13 A 01-Oct-13 26-Nov-14 A 24-Mar-15

4.  Wastewater Collection & Transmission Line4.  Wastewater Collection & Transmission Line4.  Wastewater Collection & Transmission Line4.  Wastewater Collection & Transmission Line4.  Wastewater Collection & Transmission Line4.  Wastewater Collection & Transmission Line

4.01  Collection System I/I Repairs4.01  Collection System I/I Repairs4.01  Collection System I/I Repairs4.01  Collection System I/I Repairs4.01  Collection System I/I Repairs4.01  Collection System I/I Repairs

4.1.1 Construction - Collection System I/I Repair 01-Oct-13 A 01-Oct-13 30-Nov-24 27-Sep-27

4.02  Government Cut FM - Phase 1&24.02  Government Cut FM - Phase 1&24.02  Government Cut FM - Phase 1&24.02  Government Cut FM - Phase 1&24.02  Government Cut FM - Phase 1&24.02  Government Cut FM - Phase 1&2

4.2.1 Construction - Government Cut FM Phase 1 & 2 01-Oct-11 A 01-Oct-12 30-Sep-13 A 30-Sep-13

4.03  Government Cut FM - Phase 34.03  Government Cut FM - Phase 34.03  Government Cut FM - Phase 34.03  Government Cut FM - Phase 34.03  Government Cut FM - Phase 34.03  Government Cut FM - Phase 3

4.3.1 Engineering Design (DCP) - Government Cut FM Phase 3 30-Jan-13 A 30-Jan-13 22-Jan-14 A 22-Jan-14
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4.3.2 Permitting - Government Cut FM Phase 3 02-May-14 A 14-Jul-14 19-Jul-15 A 10-Dec-14

4.3.3 Procurement - Government Cut FM Phase 3 28-Feb-13 A 08-May-14 22-Jan-14 A 07-May-15

4.3.4 Construction - Government Cut FM Phase 3 23-May-14 A 08-May-15 23-Nov-16 A 08-Apr-17

4.04  North Dade 72 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation4.04  North Dade 72 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation4.04  North Dade 72 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation4.04  North Dade 72 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation4.04  North Dade 72 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation4.04  North Dade 72 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation

4.4.1 Engineering Design (DCP) - North Dade 72" PCCP FM Rehab 13-May-13 A 01-Oct-13 15-Feb-14 A 06-Mar-14

4.4.2 Permitting - North Dade 72" PCCP FM Rehab 10-Mar-15 A 04-Oct-14 27-Nov-15 A 06-Mar-15

4.4.3 Procurement - North Dade 72" PCCP FM Rehab 03-Feb-14 A 07-Mar-15 04-Mar-15 A 05-Mar-16

4.4.4 Construction - North Dade 72" PCCP FM Rehab 30-Sep-15 A 09-Jul-17 05-May-16 A 05-Mar-18

4.05  South Dade 54 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation4.05  South Dade 54 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation4.05  South Dade 54 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation4.05  South Dade 54 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation4.05  South Dade 54 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation4.05  South Dade 54 inch PCCP FM Rehabilitation

4.5.1 Engineering Design -  South Dade 54" PCCP FM Rehab 05-Aug-14 A 05-Aug-14 01-Oct-15 A 20-Feb-15

4.5.3 Procurement -  South Dade 54" PCCP FM Rehab 03-Jun-16 A 07-Apr-15 26-Sep-16 A 15-Dec-16

4.5.2 Permitting - South Dade 54" PCCP FM Rehab 14-Oct-15 A 04-Jan-16 19-Feb-16 A 02-Jan-17

4.5.4 Construction - South Dade 54" PCCP FM Rehab 26-Sep-16 A 16-Dec-16 15-Aug-17 27-Nov-17

4.06  Replacement of Tamiami Canal Aerial Crossing FM's at NW 37 Ave4.06  Replacement of Tamiami Canal Aerial Crossing FM's at NW 37 Ave4.06  Replacement of Tamiami Canal Aerial Crossing FM's at NW 37 Ave4.06  Replacement of Tamiami Canal Aerial Crossing FM's at NW 37 Ave4.06  Replacement of Tamiami Canal Aerial Crossing FM's at NW 37 Ave4.06  Replacement of Tamiami Canal Aerial Crossing FM's at NW 37 Ave

4.6.1 Engineering Design - Replace Tamiami Canal/NW 37 Ave Crossing 11-Dec-12 A 01-Oct-13 11-Mar-13 A 02-Jan-14

4.6.2 Permitting - Replace Tamiami Canal/NW 37 Ave Crossing 12-Mar-13 A 03-Jan-14 11-May-13 A 02-Jan-15

4.6.3 Procurement - Replace Tamiami Canal/NW 37 Ave Crossing 13-May-13 A 03-Jan-15 03-Oct-13 A 02-Jan-16

4.6.4 Construction - Replace Tamiami Canal/NW 37 Ave Crossing 07-Oct-13 A 03-Jan-16 27-May-14 A 29-Oct-16

4.07  Replacement of 18 inch DIP FM in Miami Lakes4.07  Replacement of 18 inch DIP FM in Miami Lakes4.07  Replacement of 18 inch DIP FM in Miami Lakes4.07  Replacement of 18 inch DIP FM in Miami Lakes4.07  Replacement of 18 inch DIP FM in Miami Lakes4.07  Replacement of 18 inch DIP FM in Miami Lakes

4.7.1 Engineering Design - Replace 18" DIP FM in Miami Lakes 11-Mar-12 A 01-Nov-13 08-May-14 A 08-May-14

4.7.2 Permitting - Replace 18" DIP FM in Miami Lakes 09-Jun-14 A 09-Jun-14 23-Oct-14 A 05-Mar-15

4.7.3 Procurement - Replace 18" DIP FM in Miami Lakes 24-Oct-14 A 06-Mar-15 01-Jun-15 A 04-Mar-16

4.7.4 Construction - Replace 18" DIP FM in Miami Lakes 02-Jun-15 A 05-Mar-16 07-Dec-15 A 09-Apr-17

4.08  Rehabilitation of 54 inch PCCP FM in the City4.08  Rehabilitation of 54 inch PCCP FM in the City4.08  Rehabilitation of 54 inch PCCP FM in the City4.08  Rehabilitation of 54 inch PCCP FM in the City4.08  Rehabilitation of 54 inch PCCP FM in the City4.08  Rehabilitation of 54 inch PCCP FM in the City

4.8.1 Engineering Design (DCP) - Rehab 54" PCCP FM in the City 12-Mar-15 A 06-Oct-14 11-Nov-15 A 03-Apr-15

4.8.2 Permitting - Rehab 54" PCCP FM in the City 11-Jul-15 A 04-Apr-15 22-Jul-15 A 29-Dec-15

4.8.3 Procurement - Rehab 54" PCCP FM in the City 23-Jan-16 A 06-Mar-15 26-Sep-16 A 08-Jul-16

4.8.4 Construction - Rehab 54" PCCP FM in the City 27-Sep-16 A 20-Sep-16 09-Apr-17 09-Apr-17

4.09  Replace Approximately 30 miles of AC FM Transmission System4.09  Replace Approximately 30 miles of AC FM Transmission System4.09  Replace Approximately 30 miles of AC FM Transmission System4.09  Replace Approximately 30 miles of AC FM Transmission System4.09  Replace Approximately 30 miles of AC FM Transmission System4.09  Replace Approximately 30 miles of AC FM Transmission System

4.9.1 Engineering Design - Replace ~30 miles of AC FM Trans System 28-Aug-12 A 01-Nov-13 22-Sep-17 09-Oct-14

4.9.2 Permitting - Replace ~30 miles of AC FM Trans System 05-Aug-13 A 10-Oct-14 23-Feb-18 12-Nov-18

4.9.3 Procurement - Replace ~30 miles of AC FM Trans System 16-Dec-13 A 10-Oct-15 20-Nov-18 11-Apr-19

4.9.4 Construction - Replace ~30 miles of AC FM Trans System 14-Apr-14 A 09-Oct-16 28-Jul-19 08-Oct-19

4.10  Opa-Locka Airport 48" PCCP Force Main Replacement4.10  Opa-Locka Airport 48" PCCP Force Main Replacement4.10  Opa-Locka Airport 48" PCCP Force Main Replacement4.10  Opa-Locka Airport 48" PCCP Force Main Replacement4.10  Opa-Locka Airport 48" PCCP Force Main Replacement4.10  Opa-Locka Airport 48" PCCP Force Main Replacement

4.10.1 Engineering Design - Replace 48" PCCP FM @ Opa-Locka Airport 17-Dec-14 A 06-Oct-14 05-May-16 A 23-Apr-15

4.10.2 Permitting - Replace 48" PCCP FM @ Opa-Locka Airport 30-Jul-15 A 29-Jul-14 14-Jun-16 A 23-Jul-16

4.10.3 Procurement - Replace 48" PCCP FM @ Opa-Locka Airport 04-May-16 A 24-Jul-16 19-Dec-16 A 29-Dec-16

4.10.4 Construction - Replace 48" PCCP FM @ Opa-Locka Airport 12-Oct-16 A 23-Oct-16 15-Nov-17 28-Jan-18

5.  Sewer Pump Station System5.  Sewer Pump Station System5.  Sewer Pump Station System5.  Sewer Pump Station System5.  Sewer Pump Station System5.  Sewer Pump Station System

5.01  Upgrade of PS#04185.01  Upgrade of PS#04185.01  Upgrade of PS#04185.01  Upgrade of PS#04185.01  Upgrade of PS#04185.01  Upgrade of PS#0418

5.1.1 Engineering Design - Upgrade PS#0418 01-Nov-13 A 01-Nov-13 12-May-14 A 06-Jun-14

5.1.2 Permitting - Upgrade PS#0418 21-Jul-14 A 14-Jul-14 13-Aug-15 A 17-Jun-15

5.1.3 Procurement - Upgrade PS#0418 13-Aug-15 A 07-Jun-15 27-May-16 A 05-Jun-16

5.1.4 Construction - Upgrade PS#0418 28-May-16 A 06-Jun-16 28-Mar-18 24-Nov-18
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5.02  Upgrade of PS#06915.02  Upgrade of PS#06915.02  Upgrade of PS#06915.02  Upgrade of PS#06915.02  Upgrade of PS#06915.02  Upgrade of PS#0691

5.2.1 Engineering Design  - Upgrade PS#0691 26-Nov-14 A 07-Oct-14 21-Jun-17 09-Sep-16

5.2.2 Permitting - Upgrade PS#0691 22-Jun-17 10-Aug-14 19-Sep-17 08-Mar-17

5.2.3 Procurement - Upgrade PS#0691 23-Sep-17 09-Mar-17 04-Feb-18 03-Dec-17

5.2.4 Construction - Upgrade PS#0691 05-Feb-18 04-Dec-17 20-Jan-19 27-Jan-19

5.03  Upgrade of PS#06925.03  Upgrade of PS#06925.03  Upgrade of PS#06925.03  Upgrade of PS#06925.03  Upgrade of PS#06925.03  Upgrade of PS#0692

5.3.1 Engineering Design - Upgrade PS#0692 26-Nov-14 A 07-Oct-14 08-Nov-16 A 15-May-15

5.3.2 Permitting - Upgrade PS#0692 08-Nov-16 A 10-Aug-14 31-Jan-17 31-Mar-17

5.3.3 Procurement - Upgrade PS#0692 04-Feb-17 01-Apr-17 01-Sep-17 05-Aug-17

5.3.4 Construction - Upgrade PS#0692 02-Sep-17 06-Aug-17 23-Dec-18 27-Jan-19

5.04  Replacement of Switchgear PS#04145.04  Replacement of Switchgear PS#04145.04  Replacement of Switchgear PS#04145.04  Replacement of Switchgear PS#04145.04  Replacement of Switchgear PS#04145.04  Replacement of Switchgear PS#0414

5.4.1 Engineering Design - PS#0414 09-Feb-15 A 07-Oct-14 30-Mar-16 A 13-May-15

5.4.2 Permitting - PS#0414 25-May-16 A 14-May-15 13-Jan-17 31-Jan-17

5.4.3 Procurement -  PS#0414 15-Nov-16 A 08-Jun-15 27-Mar-17 05-Mar-17

5.4.4 Construction -  PS#0414 28-Mar-17 06-Mar-17 27-Mar-18 09-May-18

5.05  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#04155.05  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#04155.05  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#04155.05  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#04155.05  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#04155.05  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#0415

5.5.1 Engineering Design - PS#0415 09-Feb-15 A 07-Oct-14 30-May-16 A 24-Apr-16

5.5.2 Permitting - PS#0415 31-May-16 A 10-Aug-14 13-Jan-17 31-Jan-17

5.5.3 Procurement - PS#0415 17-Nov-16 A 03-Dec-16 19-Apr-17 19-Apr-17

5.5.4 Construction - PS#0415 20-Apr-17 20-Apr-17 21-Oct-18 27-Jan-19

5.06  Replacement of Switchgear PS#04165.06  Replacement of Switchgear PS#04165.06  Replacement of Switchgear PS#04165.06  Replacement of Switchgear PS#04165.06  Replacement of Switchgear PS#04165.06  Replacement of Switchgear PS#0416

5.6.1 Engineering Design - PS#0416 06-Feb-15 A 07-Oct-14 24-May-16 A 13-May-15

5.6.2 Permitting - PS#0416 24-May-16 A 14-May-15 13-Jan-17 31-Jan-17

5.6.3 Procurement - PS#0416 15-Nov-16 A 08-Jun-15 28-Mar-17 31-Mar-17

5.6.4 Construction - PS#0416 29-Mar-17* 25-Jan-17 28-Mar-18 09-May-18

5.07  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#04175.07  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#04175.07  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#04175.07  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#04175.07  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#04175.07  Replacement of Switchgear and Rehabilitation of Wetwell PS#0417

5.7.1 Engineering Design - PS#0417 06-Feb-15 A 07-Oct-14 30-May-16 A 16-Apr-16

5.7.2 Permitting - PS#0417 30-May-16 A 10-Aug-14 13-Jan-17 31-Jan-17

5.7.3 Procurement - PS#0417 09-Dec-16 A 01-Feb-17 10-Apr-17 16-Apr-17

5.7.4 Construction - PS#0417 11-Apr-17 17-Apr-17 12-Oct-18 27-Jan-19

5.08  Replacement of Electrical and Mechanical Equipment in PS#01075.08  Replacement of Electrical and Mechanical Equipment in PS#01075.08  Replacement of Electrical and Mechanical Equipment in PS#01075.08  Replacement of Electrical and Mechanical Equipment in PS#01075.08  Replacement of Electrical and Mechanical Equipment in PS#01075.08  Replacement of Electrical and Mechanical Equipment in PS#0107

5.8.1 Engineering Design - PS#0107 08-Jun-15 A 07-Oct-14 16-Sep-15 A 09-Sep-16

5.8.2 Permitting - PS#0107 13-Oct-15 A 10-Aug-14 24-Mar-16 A 08-Mar-17

5.8.3 Procurement - PS#0107 24-Mar-16 A 09-Mar-17 13-Sep-16 A 03-Dec-17

5.8.4 Construction - PS#0107 20-Oct-16 A 04-Dec-17 15-Aug-17 27-Jan-19

5.09  Replacement of Pumping and Electrical Equipment at PS#03015.09  Replacement of Pumping and Electrical Equipment at PS#03015.09  Replacement of Pumping and Electrical Equipment at PS#03015.09  Replacement of Pumping and Electrical Equipment at PS#03015.09  Replacement of Pumping and Electrical Equipment at PS#03015.09  Replacement of Pumping and Electrical Equipment at PS#0301

5.9.1 Engineering Design - PS#0301 20-Nov-14 A 07-Oct-14 24-May-16 A 13-May-15

5.9.2 Permitting - PS#0301 24-May-16 A 14-May-15 07-Dec-16 A 12-May-16

5.9.3 Procurement - PS#0301 07-Dec-16 A 08-Jun-15 30-Mar-17 31-Mar-17

5.9.4 Construction Phase 1 (Consent Decree) - PS#0301 31-Mar-17 01-Apr-17 30-Mar-18 09-May-18

5.10  Upgrade of PS#04885.10  Upgrade of PS#04885.10  Upgrade of PS#04885.10  Upgrade of PS#04885.10  Upgrade of PS#04885.10  Upgrade of PS#0488

5.10.1 Engineering Design - Upgrade PS#0488 03-Apr-15 A 07-Oct-14 01-Aug-15 A 13-May-15

5.10.2 Permitting - Upgrade PS#0488 17-Aug-15 A 14-May-15 17-Nov-15 A 18-Jun-16

5.10.3 Procurement - Upgrade PS#0488 18-Nov-15 A 08-Jun-15 18-Apr-16 A 15-Mar-17
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5.10.4 Construction - Upgrade PS#0488 03-May-16 A 16-Mar-17 08-Dec-16 A 09-May-18

5.11  Installation of 48 inch FM from Kendall Dr. to the Suction Side of PS#05365.11  Installation of 48 inch FM from Kendall Dr. to the Suction Side of PS#05365.11  Installation of 48 inch FM from Kendall Dr. to the Suction Side of PS#05365.11  Installation of 48 inch FM from Kendall Dr. to the Suction Side of PS#05365.11  Installation of 48 inch FM from Kendall Dr. to the Suction Side of PS#05365.11  Installation of 48 inch FM from Kendall Dr. to the Suction Side of PS#0536

5.11.1 Engineering Design - Install 60" FM from Kendal Dr. to PS#0536 17-Dec-14 A 07-Oct-14 23-May-16 A 13-May-15

5.11.2 Permitting - Install 60" FM from Kendal Dr. to PS#0536 31-Aug-16 A 14-May-15 30-Jan-17 31-Dec-16

5.11.3 Procurement - Install 60" FM from Kendal Dr. to PS#0536 29-Nov-16 A 08-Jun-15 28-Apr-17 31-Mar-17

5.11.4 Construction - Install 60" FM from Kendal Dr. to PS#0536 29-Apr-17 18-Jan-17 28-Apr-18 09-May-18

5.12  Replacement of Switchgear at PS#01875.12  Replacement of Switchgear at PS#01875.12  Replacement of Switchgear at PS#01875.12  Replacement of Switchgear at PS#01875.12  Replacement of Switchgear at PS#01875.12  Replacement of Switchgear at PS#0187

5.12.1 Engineering Design - Replace S/G at PS#0187 24-Feb-15 A 07-Oct-14 25-Nov-15 A 13-May-15

5.12.2 Permitting - Replace S/G at PS#0187 24-Nov-15 A 14-May-15 29-Jul-16 A 23-May-16

5.12.3 Procurement - Replace S/G at PS#0187 23-May-16 A 08-Jun-15 20-Mar-17 31-Mar-17

5.12.4 Construction - Replace S/G at PS#0187 21-Mar-17 01-Apr-17 24-Apr-18 09-May-18

5.13  Refurbish Emergency Generators and Controls at Regional Pump Stations5.13  Refurbish Emergency Generators and Controls at Regional Pump Stations5.13  Refurbish Emergency Generators and Controls at Regional Pump Stations5.13  Refurbish Emergency Generators and Controls at Regional Pump Stations5.13  Refurbish Emergency Generators and Controls at Regional Pump Stations5.13  Refurbish Emergency Generators and Controls at Regional Pump Stations

5.13.1 Engineering Design (N/A) - Refurbish Emer Gen Controls at Pumpstations 12-Sep-14 A 02-Sep-14 21-Oct-14 A 10-Dec-14

5.13.2 Permitting (N/A) - Refurbish Emer Gen Controls at Pumpstations 12-Sep-14 A 11-Dec-14 21-Oct-14 A 09-Apr-15

5.13.3 Procurement (Summary) - Refurbish Emer Gen Controls at Pumpstations 12-Sep-14 A 03-Jan-15 10-Sep-15 A 22-Jun-16

5.13.4 Construction (Summary) - Refurbish Emer Gen Controls at Pumpstations 29-Oct-14 A 03-Jan-16 04-Feb-16 A 20-Jul-16

5.14  Upgrade of PS#0086, 04925.14  Upgrade of PS#0086, 04925.14  Upgrade of PS#0086, 04925.14  Upgrade of PS#0086, 04925.14  Upgrade of PS#0086, 04925.14  Upgrade of PS#0086, 0492

5.14.1 Procurement - Upgrade PS#0086, 0492 19-Mar-12 A 08-Oct-12 17-Sep-12 A 06-Apr-13

5.14.2 Construction - Upgrade PS#0086, 0492 06-Apr-13 A 06-Apr-13 15-Jul-13 A 31-Dec-13

5.15  Upgrade of PS#0065, 0201, 0334, 0374, 06075.15  Upgrade of PS#0065, 0201, 0334, 0374, 06075.15  Upgrade of PS#0065, 0201, 0334, 0374, 06075.15  Upgrade of PS#0065, 0201, 0334, 0374, 06075.15  Upgrade of PS#0065, 0201, 0334, 0374, 06075.15  Upgrade of PS#0065, 0201, 0334, 0374, 0607

5.15.1 Engineering Design - Upgrade PS#0065, 0201, 0334, 0374, 0607 12-Dec-10 A 01-Jan-14 16-Jan-15 A 09-Jan-15

5.15.3 Procurement - Upgrade PS#0065, 0201, 0334, 0374, 0607 12-Dec-10 A 08-Oct-14 25-May-15 A 06-Apr-15

5.15.2 Permitting - Upgrade PS#0065, 0201, 0334, 0374, 0607 12-Dec-10 A 10-Jan-15 16-Feb-15 A 09-Apr-15

5.15.4 Construction - Upgrade PS#0065, 0201, 0334, 0374, 0607 12-Dec-10 A 06-Apr-15 30-Dec-15 A 31-Dec-15

5.16  Upgrade of PS#0198, 0437, 0466, 06805.16  Upgrade of PS#0198, 0437, 0466, 06805.16  Upgrade of PS#0198, 0437, 0466, 06805.16  Upgrade of PS#0198, 0437, 0466, 06805.16  Upgrade of PS#0198, 0437, 0466, 06805.16  Upgrade of PS#0198, 0437, 0466, 0680

5.16.1 Engineering Design - Upgrade PS#0198, 0437, 0466, 0680 01-May-15 A 02-Jan-15 02-Oct-15 A 06-Sep-15

5.16.2 Permitting - Upgrade PS#0198, 0437, 0466, 0680 10-Aug-15 A 07-Sep-15 28-Dec-15 A 05-Dec-15

5.16.3 Procurement - Upgrade PS#0198, 0437, 0466, 0680 04-Nov-15 A 06-Dec-15 20-Jun-16 A 02-Jun-16

5.16.4 Construction - Upgrade PS#0198, 0437, 0466, 0680 18-Apr-16 A 03-Jun-16 13-Feb-17 31-Dec-16

5.17  Upgrade of PS#0037, 0351, 0370, 04035.17  Upgrade of PS#0037, 0351, 0370, 04035.17  Upgrade of PS#0037, 0351, 0370, 04035.17  Upgrade of PS#0037, 0351, 0370, 04035.17  Upgrade of PS#0037, 0351, 0370, 04035.17  Upgrade of PS#0037, 0351, 0370, 0403

5.17.1 Engineering Design - Upgrade PS#0037, 0351, 0370, 0403 05-Oct-15 A 02-Jan-16 05-Sep-16 A 05-Sep-16

5.17.2 Permitting - Upgrade PS#0037, 0351, 0370, 0403 05-Jun-16 A 06-Sep-16 01-Feb-17 15-Feb-17

5.17.3 Procurement - Upgrade PS#0037, 0351, 0370, 0403 23-Nov-16 A 29-Dec-16 05-Apr-17 06-Apr-17

5.17.4 Construction - Upgrade PS#0037, 0351, 0370, 0403 06-Apr-17 06-Apr-17 31-Dec-17 31-Dec-17

5.18  Upgrade of PS#0441, 0491, 0710, 0827, 0852, 12365.18  Upgrade of PS#0441, 0491, 0710, 0827, 0852, 12365.18  Upgrade of PS#0441, 0491, 0710, 0827, 0852, 12365.18  Upgrade of PS#0441, 0491, 0710, 0827, 0852, 12365.18  Upgrade of PS#0441, 0491, 0710, 0827, 0852, 12365.18  Upgrade of PS#0441, 0491, 0710, 0827, 0852, 1236

5.18.1 Engineering Design - Upgrade PS#0441, 0491, 0710, 0827, 0852, 1236 31-Mar-17 15-Mar-17 27-Aug-17 10-Jul-17

5.18.2 Permitting - Upgrade PS#0441, 0491, 0710, 0827, 0852, 1236 06-Jul-17 10-Jul-17 25-Nov-17 08-Oct-17

5.18.3 Procurement - Upgrade PS#0441, 0491, 0710, 0827, 0852, 1236 07-Oct-17 08-Oct-17 28-Mar-18 06-Apr-18

5.18.4 Construction - Upgrade PS#0441, 0491, 0710, 0827, 0852, 1236 04-Feb-18 06-Apr-18 23-Dec-18 31-Dec-18

5.19  SCADA RTU Upgrades5.19  SCADA RTU Upgrades5.19  SCADA RTU Upgrades5.19  SCADA RTU Upgrades5.19  SCADA RTU Upgrades5.19  SCADA RTU Upgrades

5.19.1 Construction - PS SCADA RTU Upgrades 01-Oct-13 A 01-Oct-13 23-Nov-15 A 18-Mar-16

6.  Supplemental Environmental Project6.  Supplemental Environmental Project6.  Supplemental Environmental Project6.  Supplemental Environmental Project6.  Supplemental Environmental Project6.  Supplemental Environmental Project

6.0.1 Engineering Design - SEP 08-Jun-15 A 23-Nov-16 A 06-Dec-16

6.0.4 Construction Summary - SEP 14-Dec-15 A 18-Oct-18 06-Dec-18
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Remaining Project Phase Summary

Compliance Dates

Actual Project Phase Summary

Actual Work

Remaining Work

Critical Re...

MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT
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CURRENT VS APPROVED EPA DATES

Date Revision Checked Approved

14-Jul-14 Revision 0 GSR DH

12-Oct-16 September 2016 Update

14-Nov-16 October 2016 Update
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